

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Bain Street 10' Regional Trail. 450' North of Limonite
Ave. to Galena Street.**

Advertised: April 7, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 6, 2009

PROJECT NO. B8-0693

					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		SIERRA LANDSCAPE COMPANY, INC. Palm Desert, CA 92211	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM [INCLUDING CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS]	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
4	151272	SALVAGE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	150	40.00	6,000.00	10.00	1,500.00
5	151625	RECONSTRUCT METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST) [Per A77F1 and A78E1]	LF	50	85.00	4,250.00	55.00	2,750.00
6	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING INLET CLEANING]	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION [EARTHWORK INCLUDING RECOMPACTION OF EXISTING SOIL AREA AND PROFILE GRADE]	SQYD	12,800	3.50	44,800.00	1.75	22,400.00
8	000003	CONSTRUCT TRAIL (DECOMPOSED GRANITE (THICKNESS = 0.33' AND 0.25'), INCLUDING SOIL STABILIZER	LS	1	90,000.00	90,000.00	94,100.00	94,100.00
9	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	95	40.00	3,800.00	30.00	2,850.00
10	800701	WOOD FENCE [PER DETAIL "D"]	LF	9,600	20.00	192,000.00	8.00	76,800.00
11	000003	PIPE SWING GATE PER RCFCD & WCD STD M820 [MODIFIED]	EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,100.00	2,200.00
12	000003	6" DIA PERMANENT GUARD POST	EA	12	100.00	1,200.00	150.00	1,800.00
13	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING A77L2 TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SKT)	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	500.00	500.00
		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-13				379,050.00		211,900.00

					S AND S GRADING AND PAVING, INC. Norco, CA 92860		HILLCREST CONTRACTING, INC. Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,900.00	3,900.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM [INCLUDING CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS]	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	4,350.00	4,350.00
4	151272	SALVAGE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	150	16.50	2,475.00	14.60	2,190.00
5	151625	RECONSTRUCT METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST) [Per A77F1 and A78E1]	LF	50	66.00	3,300.00	66.00	3,300.00
6	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING INLET CLEANING]	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION [EARTHWORK INCLUDING RECOMPACTION OF EXISTING SOIL AREA AND PROFILE GRADE]	SQYD	12,800	2.14	27,392.00	2.95	37,760.00
8	000003	CONSTRUCT TRAIL (DECOMPOSED GRANITE (THICKNESS = 0.33' AND 0.25'), INCLUDING SOIL STABILIZER	LS	1	94,196.00	94,196.00	83,000.00	83,000.00
9	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	95	61.00	5,795.00	49.00	4,655.00
10	800701	WOOD FENCE [PER DETAIL "D"]	LF	9,600	7.15	68,640.00	7.10	68,160.00
11	000003	PIPE SWING GATE PER RCFCD & WCD STD M820 [MODIFIED]	EA	2	1,050.00	2,100.00	1,040.00	2,080.00
12	000003	6" DIA PERMANENT GUARD POST	EA	12	255.00	3,060.00	253.00	3,036.00
13	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING A77L2 TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SKT)	LS	1	3,950.00	3,950.00	3,800.00	3,800.00
		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-13				217,408.00		222,731.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Bain Street 10' Regional Trail. 450' North of Limonite Ave. to Galena Street.

Advertised: April 7, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 6, 2009

PROJECT NO. B8-0693

					SUKUT CONSTRUCTION, INC. Riverside, CA 92505		GRAND PACIFIC CONTRACTORS, INC. Corona, CA 92880	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	8,900.00	8,900.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	1,400.00	1,400.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM [INCLUDING CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS]	LS	1	26,700.00	26,700.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
4	151272	SALVAGE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	150	15.50	2,325.00	22.00	3,300.00
5	151625	RECONSTRUCT METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST) [Per A77F1 and A78E1]	LF	50	82.00	4,100.00	55.00	2,750.00
6	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING INLET CLEANING]	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION [EARTHWORK INCLUDING RECOMPACTION OF EXISTING SOIL AREA AND PROFILE GRADE]	SQYD	12,800	1.60	20,480.00	2.25	28,800.00
8	000003	CONSTRUCT TRAIL (DECOMPOSED GRANITE (THICKNESS = 0.33' AND 0.25'), INCLUDING SOIL STABILIZER	LS	1	77,000.00	77,000.00	49,086.00	49,086.00
9	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	95	68.00	6,460.00	30.50	2,897.50
10	800701	WOOD FENCE [PER DETAIL "D"]	LF	9,600	7.20	69,120.00	11.22	107,712.00
11	000003	PIPE SWING GATE PER RCFC & WCD STD M820 [MODIFIED]	EA	2	1,200.00	2,400.00	3,300.00	6,600.00
12	000003	6" DIA PERMANENT GUARD POST	EA	12	450.00	5,400.00	698.50	8,382.00
13	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING A77L2 TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SKT)	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,470.00	8,470.00
		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-13				230,285.00		235,497.50

					LIGHTING FENCE CO., INC. Poway, CA 92064		POST EARTHWORKS CONSTRUCTORS INC. Anaheim, CA 92806	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	3,300.00	3,300.00	3,495.55	3,495.55
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	5,500.00	5,500.00	3,100.00	3,100.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM [INCLUDING CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS]	LS	1	4,800.00	4,800.00	1,840.00	1,840.00
4	151272	SALVAGE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	150	28.00	4,200.00	8.58	1,287.00
5	151625	RECONSTRUCT METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST) [Per A77F1 and A78E1]	LF	50	49.00	2,450.00	75.00	3,750.00
6	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING INLET CLEANING]	LS	1	1,700.00	1,700.00	850.00	850.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION [EARTHWORK INCLUDING RECOMPACTION OF EXISTING SOIL AREA AND PROFILE GRADE]	SQYD	12,800	1.85	23,680.00	2.82	36,096.00
8	000003	CONSTRUCT TRAIL (DECOMPOSED GRANITE (THICKNESS = 0.33' AND 0.25'), INCLUDING SOIL STABILIZER	LS	1	82,500.00	82,500.00	113,292.30	113,292.30
9	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	95	30.00	2,850.00	81.80	7,771.00
10	800701	WOOD FENCE [PER DETAIL "D"]	LF	9,600	9.89	94,944.00	6.84	65,664.00
11	000003	PIPE SWING GATE PER RCFC & WCD STD M820 [MODIFIED]	EA	2	2,300.00	4,600.00	1,300.00	2,600.00
12	000003	6" DIA PERMANENT GUARD POST	EA	12	500.00	6,000.00	249.00	2,988.00
13	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING A77L2 TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SKT)	LS	1	2,100.00	2,100.00	4,200.00	4,200.00
		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-13				238,624.00		246,933.85

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Bain Street 10' Regional Trail. 450' North of Limonite Ave. to Galena Street.

Advertised: April 7, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 6, 2009

PROJECT NO. B8-0693

					I.C.E. ENGINEERING, INC. Rowland Heights, CA 91748		EXCAVATING ENGINEERS, INC. Bonsall, CA 92003	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM [INCLUDING CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS]	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
4	151272	SALVAGE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	150	4.00	600.00	20.00	3,000.00
5	151625	RECONSTRUCT METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST) [Per A77F1 and A78E1]	LF	50	15.00	750.00	25.00	1,250.00
6	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING INLET CLEANING]	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION [EARTHWORK INCLUDING RECOMPACTION OF EXISTING SOIL AREA AND PROFILE GRADE]	SQYD	12,800	2.50	32,000.00	2.50	32,000.00
8	000003	CONSTRUCT TRAIL (DECOMPOSED GRANITE (THICKNESS = 0.33' AND 0.25'), INCLUDING SOIL STABILIZER	LS	1	113,999.00	113,999.00	108,000.00	108,000.00
9	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	95	40.00	3,800.00	60.00	5,700.00
10	800701	WOOD FENCE [PER DETAIL "D"]	LF	9,600	8.00	76,800.00	8.00	76,800.00
11	000003	PIPE SWING GATE PER RCFC D & WCD STD M820 [MODIFIED]	EA	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	800.00	1,600.00
12	000003	6" DIA PERMANENT GUARD POST	EA	12	150.00	1,800.00	215.00	2,580.00
13	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING A77L2 TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SKT)	LS	1	500.00	500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-13				250,249.00		251,430.00

					ELITE BOBCAT SERVICE, INC. Corona, CA 92879		WHEELER PAVING, INC. Riverside, CA 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM [INCLUDING CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS]	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
4	151272	SALVAGE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	150	15.50	2,325.00	10.00	1,500.00
5	151625	RECONSTRUCT METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST) [Per A77F1 and A78E1]	LF	50	62.00	3,100.00	85.00	4,250.00
6	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING INLET CLEANING]	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION [EARTHWORK INCLUDING RECOMPACTION OF EXISTING SOIL AREA AND PROFILE GRADE]	SQYD	12,800	3.00	38,400.00	3.12	39,936.00
8	000003	CONSTRUCT TRAIL (DECOMPOSED GRANITE (THICKNESS = 0.33' AND 0.25'), INCLUDING SOIL STABILIZER	LS	1	105,000.00	105,000.00	110,000.00	110,000.00
9	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	95	135.00	12,825.00	65.00	6,175.00
10	800701	WOOD FENCE [PER DETAIL "D"]	LF	9,600	7.00	67,200.00	7.80	74,880.00
11	000003	PIPE SWING GATE PER RCFC D & WCD STD M820 [MODIFIED]	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
12	000003	6" DIA PERMANENT GUARD POST	EA	12	240.00	2,880.00	300.00	3,600.00
13	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING A77L2 TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SKT)	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-13				253,730.00		271,841.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Bain Street 10' Regional Trail. 450' North of Limonite Ave. to Galena Street.

Advertised: April 7, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 6, 2009

PROJECT NO. B8-0693

					BELAIRE-WEST LANDSCAPE, INC. Buena Park, CA 90620		NATURE TECH LANDSCAPING, INC. Riverside, CA 92507	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	24,170.00	24,170.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	19,110.00	19,110.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM [INCLUDING CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS]	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,735.00	4,735.00
4	151272	SALVAGE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	150	15.00	2,250.00	15.75	2,362.50
5	151625	RECONSTRUCT METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST) [Per A77F1 and A78E1]	LF	50	70.00	3,500.00	50.75	2,537.50
6	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING INLET CLEANING]	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	10,500.00	10,500.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION [EARTHWORK INCLUDING RECOMPACTION OF EXISTING SOIL AREA AND PROFILE GRADE]	SQYD	12,800	2.50	32,000.00	2.70	34,560.00
8	000003	CONSTRUCT TRAIL (DECOMPOSED GRANITE (THICKNESS = 0.33' AND 0.25'), INCLUDING SOIL STABILIZER	LS	1	140,000.00	140,000.00	114,150.00	114,150.00
9	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	95	100.00	9,500.00	56.35	5,353.25
10	800701	WOOD FENCE [PER DETAIL "D"]	LF	9,600	7.15	68,640.00	6.85	65,760.00
11	000003	PIPE SWING GATE PER RCFC & WCD STD M820 [MODIFIED]	EA	2	1,100.00	2,200.00	997.50	1,995.00
12	000003	6" DIA PERMANENT GUARD POST	EA	12	260.00	3,120.00	242.50	2,910.00
13	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING A77L2 TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SKT)	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,538.75	2,538.75
		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-13				272,210.00		290,682.00

					IMPERIAL PAVING CO. Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670		MEGA WAY ENTERPRISES Pomona, CA 91766	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM [INCLUDING CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS]	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
4	151272	SALVAGE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	150	3.00	450.00	3.50	525.00
5	151625	RECONSTRUCT METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST) [Per A77F1 and A78E1]	LF	50	12.00	600.00	11.25	562.50
6	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING INLET CLEANING]	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION [EARTHWORK INCLUDING RECOMPACTION OF EXISTING SOIL AREA AND PROFILE GRADE]	SQYD	12,800	1.00	12,800.00	5.00	64,000.00
8	000003	CONSTRUCT TRAIL (DECOMPOSED GRANITE (THICKNESS = 0.33' AND 0.25'), INCLUDING SOIL STABILIZER	LS	1	134,000.00	134,000.00	132,000.00	132,000.00
9	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	95	40.00	3,800.00	45.00	4,275.00
10	800701	WOOD FENCE [PER DETAIL "D"]	LF	9,600	10.00	96,000.00	8.75	84,000.00
11	000003	PIPE SWING GATE PER RCFC & WCD STD M820 [MODIFIED]	EA	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,120.00	2,240.00
12	000003	6" DIA PERMANENT GUARD POST	EA	12	100.00	1,200.00	115.00	1,380.00
13	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING A77L2 TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SKT)	LS	1	500.00	500.00	350.00	350.00
		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-13				293,350.00		298,832.50

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Bain Street 10' Regional Trail. 450' North of Limonite Ave. to Galena Street.

Advertised: April 7, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 6, 2009

PROJECT NO. B8-0693

					L.D. ANDERSON, INC. Bloomington, CA 92316		C.S. LEGACY CONSTRUCTION, INC. Chino, CA 91710	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	10,850.00	10,850.00	22,226.00	22,226.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	8,550.00	8,550.00	2,038.00	2,038.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM [INCLUDING CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS]	LS	1	7,775.00	7,775.00	3,093.00	3,093.00
4	151272	SALVAGE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	150	3.20	480.00	19.00	2,850.00
5	151625	RECONSTRUCT METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST) [Per A77F1 and A78E1]	LF	50	10.50	525.00	74.00	3,700.00
6	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING INLET CLEANING]	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,918.00	1,918.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION [EARTHWORK INCLUDING RECOMPACTION OF EXISTING SOIL AREA AND PROFILE GRADE]	SQYD	12,800	7.40	94,720.00	3.98	50,944.00
8	000003	CONSTRUCT TRAIL (DECOMPOSED GRANITE (THICKNESS = 0.33' AND 0.25'), INCLUDING SOIL STABILIZER	LS	1	97,075.00	97,075.00	125,195.00	125,195.00
9	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	95	46.00	4,370.00	146.00	13,870.00
10	800701	WOOD FENCE [PER DETAIL "D"]	LF	9,600	7.95	76,320.00	7.93	76,128.00
11	000003	PIPE SWING GATE PER RCFC & WCD STD M820 [MODIFIED]	EA	2	1,050.00	2,100.00	1,159.00	2,318.00
12	000003	6" DIA PERMANENT GUARD POST	EA	12	105.00	1,260.00	282.00	3,384.00
13	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING A77L2 TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SKT)	LS	1	315.00	315.00	4,269.00	4,269.00
		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-13				305,340.00		311,933.00

					LANDMARK SITE CONTRACTORS Perris, CA 92570		ROBERT EDMONDSON, INC. dba EDMONDSON CONSTRUCTION CO. Lake Elsinore, CA 92531	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	11,700.00	11,700.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	13,400.00	13,400.00	68,000.00	68,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM [INCLUDING CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS]	LS	1	4,100.00	4,100.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
4	151272	SALVAGE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	150	17.00	2,550.00	9.50	1,425.00
5	151625	RECONSTRUCT METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST) [Per A77F1 and A78E1]	LF	50	71.00	3,550.00	82.50	4,125.00
6	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING INLET CLEANING]	LS	1	15,800.00	15,800.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION [EARTHWORK INCLUDING RECOMPACTION OF EXISTING SOIL AREA AND PROFILE GRADE]	SQYD	12,800	7.00	89,600.00	7.50	96,000.00
8	000003	CONSTRUCT TRAIL (DECOMPOSED GRANITE (THICKNESS = 0.33' AND 0.25'), INCLUDING SOIL STABILIZER	LS	1	105,700.00	105,700.00	85,000.00	85,000.00
9	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	95	76.00	7,220.00	22.00	2,090.00
10	800701	WOOD FENCE [PER DETAIL "D"]	LF	9,600	7.60	72,960.00	7.50	72,000.00
11	000003	PIPE SWING GATE PER RCFC & WCD STD M820 [MODIFIED]	EA	2	1,100.00	2,200.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
12	000003	6" DIA PERMANENT GUARD POST	EA	12	300.00	3,600.00	275.00	3,300.00
13	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING A77L2 TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SKT)	LS	1	4,100.00	4,100.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-13				336,480.00		358,440.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Bain Street 10' Regional Trail. 450' North of Limonite
Ave. to Galena Street.**

Advertised: April 7, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 6, 2009

PROJECT NO. B8-0693

					R.J. BULLARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. Bonsall, CA 92003			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM [INCLUDING CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS]	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00		
4	151272	SALVAGE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	150	20.00	3,000.00		
5	151625	RECONSTRUCT METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST) [Per A77F1 and A78E1]	LF	50	100.00	5,000.00		
6	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING INLET CLEANING]	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00		
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION [EARTHWORK INCLUDING RECOMPACTION OF EXISTING SOIL AREA AND PROFILE GRADE]	SQYD	12,800	11.00	140,800.00		
8	000003	CONSTRUCT TRAIL (DECOMPOSED GRANITE (THICKNESS = 0.33' AND 0.25'), INCLUDING SOIL STABILIZER	LS	1	115,000.00	115,000.00		
9	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	95	65.00	6,175.00		
10	800701	WOOD FENCE [PER DETAIL "D"]	LF	9,600	7.00	67,200.00		
11	000003	PIPE SWING GATE PER RCFC & WCD STD M820 [MODIFIED]	EA	2	1,100.00	2,200.00		
12	000003	6" DIA PERMANENT GUARD POST	EA	12	500.00	6,000.00		
13	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING A77L2 TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SKT)	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		
		PROJECT TOTAL				381,375.00		
		ITEMS 1-13						

Subcontractors

Project: Bain Street 10' Regional Trail. 450' North of Limonite Ave.
to Glena Street

Project Nos.: B8-0693

Apparent Low Bidder: Sierra Landscape Company, Inc.

Subcontractor Name	Description of work
United Fence Erectors	Item#4,5,10 -13